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CONSOLIDATED NET STABLE FUNDING RATIO DISCLOSURE AT DECEMBER 31, 2021

The Basel Committee on Banking Supervision (BCBS) had introduced the Net Stable Funding Ratio (NSFR) in order to ensure resilience
over a longer-term time horizon by requiring banks to fund their activities with more stable sources of funding. NSFR is defined as the
amount of available stable funding relative to the amount of required stable funding. “Available stable funding” (ASF) is defined as the
portion of capital and liabilities expected to be reliable over the time horizon considered by the NSFR, which extends to one year. The
amount of stable funding required ("Required stable funding") (RSF) of a specific institution is a function of the liquidity characteristics
and residual maturities of the various assets held by that institution as well as those of its off-balance sheet (OBS) exposures.

The Bank is required to maintain the NSFR on an ongoing basis on a standalone Bank and on a Group Level. The minimum NSFR
requirement set out in the RBI guideline for the standalone Bank and for Group effective October 1, 2021 is 100%.

The key entities covered in the Group NSFR are ICICI Bank Limited, ICICI Bank UK PLC, ICICI Bank Canada, ICICI Home Finance
Company Limited, ICICI Securities Limited and ICICI Securities Primary Dealership Limited.

The following table sets out the unweighted and weighted value of the NSFR components of the ICICI Group at December 31, 2021 (i.e.
quarter-end observation).

Unweighted value by residual maturity
6 .
( Rs.in Crore) No <6 months to Weighted value
maturity months < 1yr = 1yr
ASF Item

1 | Capital: (2+3) 161,132.13 17.51 81.55 18,949.33 180,156.10
2 Regulatory capital 161,132.13 - - 14,539.32 175,671.45
3 Other capital instruments . 17.51 81.55 4,410.01 4,484.65

Retail deposits and deposits from 302,576.10 321,755.86 3,936.52 20,594.76 596,277.57
4 | small business customers: (5+6)
5 Stable deposits 151,696.52 55,189.48 297.57 . 196,824.38
6 Less stable deposits 150,879.58 266,566.38 3,638.95 20,594.76 399,453.19
7 | Wholesale funding: (8+9) 169,017.44 256,360.38 28,478.36 79,324.59 223,760.54
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Unweighted value by residual maturity
6 .
( Rs.in Crore) No <6 months to Weighted value
maturity months < 1yr = 1yr
8 Operational deposits . . . . -
9 Other wholesale funding 169,017.44 256,360.38 28,478.36 63,184.55 223,760.54
10 | Other liabilities: (11+12) 71,499.64 14,694.40 40.02 79.56 965.12
11 | NSFR derivative liabilities 7,983.32 -
All other liabilities and equity not 71,746.47 6,748.61 38.66 77.06 965.12
12 | included in the above categories
13 | Towl ASF (1+4+7+10 T R NG R
RSF Item
Total NSFR high-quality liquid 14,127.52
14 | assets (HQLA)
Deposits held at other financial 6,750.69 16.43 0 1 3,384.39
15 | institutions for operational purposes
Performing loans and securities: 2,40523 262,78022 72,80216 683,03189 649,95406
16 (17+18+19+21+23)
Performing loans to financial - 87,793.54 - - 185.65
17 institutions secured by Level 1 HQLA
Performing loans to financial - 54,833.94 6,821.44 13,5635.71 25,171.53
institutions secured by non-Level 1
18 HQLA and unsecured performing
loans to financial institutions
19 Performing loans to non- financial . 114,552.11 58,907.34 443,663.84 456,923.48
corporate clients, loans to retail and
small business customers, and loans
to sovereigns, central banks and
PSEs, of which:
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( Rs.in Crore)

Unweighted value by residual maturity

No
maturity

<6
months

6

months to

< 1yr

= 1yr

Weighted value

20

With a risk weight of less than or
equal to 35% under the Basel Il
Standardised Approach for credit risk

17,617.96

1,362.67,

41,161.04

36,218.60

21

Performing residential mortgages,
of which:

86.53

174.94

200,973.12

130,508.25

22

With a risk weight of less than or
equal to 35% under the Basel Il
Standardised Approach for credit risk

64.18

165.54

157,629.37

97,404.66

23

Securities that are not in default and
do not qualify as HQLA, including
exchange-traded equities

2,288.37

5,304.09

6,569.73

33,722.77

37,165.15

24

Other assets: (sum of rows 25 to
29)

25

Physical traded commodities,
including gold

26

Assets posted as initial margin for
derivative contracts and
contributions to default funds of
CCPs

27

NSFR derivative assets

28

NSFR derivative liabilities before
deduction of variation margin
posted

116.86

5,266.74

9,140.43

81,118.27,

91,638.65

9,007.61

7,656.47

8,681.78

804.71

504.90

449.14
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Unweighted value by residual maturity
6 .
Weighted value
( Rs.in Crore) No _ <6 months to
maturity months < 1yr = 1yr
29 All other assets not included in the 116.86 4,761.84 9,140.43 63,428.89 82,728.33
above categories
30 Off-balance sheet items 410,116.75 195.86 835.18 17,951.28
31 | Total RSF (14+15+16+24+30) 777,055.90
32 | Net Stable Funding Ratio (%) 128.84%

The Group at December 31, 2021 maintained Available Stable Funding (ASF) of ¥ 1,001,159.32 crore against the RSF requirement of
X 777,055.90crore.

The Available Stable Funding (ASF) is primarily driven by the total regulatory capital as per Basle Ill Capital Adequacy guidelines
stipulated by RBI and deposits from retail customers, small business customers and non-financial corporate customers. Under the
Required Stable Funding (RSF), the primary drivers are unencumbered performing loans with residual maturities of one year or
more, excluding loans to financial institutions.



