

CONSOLIDATED NET STABLE FUNDING RATIO DISCLOSURE AT DECEMBER 31, 2021

The Basel Committee on Banking Supervision (BCBS) had introduced the Net Stable Funding Ratio (NSFR) in order to ensure resilience over a longer-term time horizon by requiring banks to fund their activities with more stable sources of funding. NSFR is defined as the amount of available stable funding relative to the amount of required stable funding. "Available stable funding" (ASF) is defined as the portion of capital and liabilities expected to be reliable over the time horizon considered by the NSFR, which extends to one year. The amount of stable funding required ("Required stable funding") (RSF) of a specific institution is a function of the liquidity characteristics and residual maturities of the various assets held by that institution as well as those of its off-balance sheet (OBS) exposures.

The Bank is required to maintain the NSFR on an ongoing basis on a standalone Bank and on a Group Level. The minimum NSFR requirement set out in the RBI guideline for the standalone Bank and for Group effective October 1, 2021 is 100%.

The key entities covered in the Group NSFR are ICICI Bank Limited, ICICI Bank UK PLC, ICICI Bank Canada, ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, ICICI Securities Limited and ICICI Securities Primary Dealership Limited.

The following table sets out the unweighted and weighted value of the NSFR components of the ICICI Group at December 31, 2021 (i.e. quarter-end observation).

		Unweighted value by residual maturity						
	(Rs.in Crore)	No maturity	< 6 months	6 months to < 1yr	≥ 1yr	Weighted value		
ASF Ite	ASF Item							
1	Capital: (2+3)	161,132.13	17.51	81.55	18,949.33	180,156.10		
2	Regulatory capital	161,132.13	-	-	14,539.32	175,671.45		
3	Other capital instruments	-	17.51	81.55	4,410.01	4,484.65		
4	Retail deposits and deposits from small business customers: (5+6)	302,576.10	321,755.86	3,936.52	20,594.76	596,277.57		
5	Stable deposits	151,696.52	55,189.48	297.57	-	196,824.38		
6	Less stable deposits	150,879.58	266,566.38	3,638.95	20,594.76	399,453.19		
7	Wholesale funding: (8+9)	169,017.44	256,360.38	28,478.36	79,324.59	223,760.54		



	Unweighted value by residual maturity					
	(Rs.in Crore)	No maturity	< 6 months	6 months to < 1yr	≥ 1yr	Weighted value
8	Operational deposits	-	-	-	-	-
9	Other wholesale funding	169,017.44	256,360.38	28,478.36	63,184.55	223,760.54
10	Other liabilities: (11+12)	71,499.64	14,694.40	40.02	79.56	965.12
11	NSFR derivative liabilities		7,983.32	-	-	
12	All other liabilities and equity not included in the above categories	71,746.47	6,748.61	38.66	77.06	965.12
13	Total ASF (1+4+7+10)					1,001,159.32
RSF Ite	em					
14	Total NSFR high-quality liquid assets (HQLA)					14,127.52
15	Deposits held at other financial institutions for operational purposes	6,750.69	16.43	-	-	3,384.39
16	Performing loans and securities: (17+18+19+21+23)	2,405.23	262,780.22	72,802.16	683,031.89	649,954.06
17	Performing Ioans to financial institutions secured by Level 1 HQLA	-	87,793.54	-	-	185.65
18	Performing Ioans to financial institutions secured by non-Level 1 HQLA and unsecured performing Ioans to financial institutions		54,833.94	6,821.44	13,535.71	25,171.53
19	Performing loans to non- financial corporate clients, loans to retail and small business customers, and loans to sovereigns, central banks and PSEs, of which:	_	114,552.11	58,907.34	443,663.86	456,923.48



		Unweighted value by residual maturity				
(Rs.in Crore)		No maturity	< 6 months	6 months to < 1yr	≥ 1yr	Weighted value
20	With a risk weight of less than or equal to 35% under the Basel II Standardised Approach for credit risk		17,617.96	1,362.67	41,161.04	36,218.60
21	Performing residential mortgages, of which:	-	86.53	174.94	200,973.12	130,508.25
22	With a risk weight of less than or equal to 35% under the Basel II Standardised Approach for credit risk		64.18	165.54	157,629.37	97,404.66
23	Securities that are not in default and do not qualify as HQLA, including exchange-traded equities	2,288.37	5,304.09	6,569.73	33,722.77	37,165.15
24	Other assets: (sum of rows 25 to 29)	116.86	5,266.74	9,140.43	81,118.27	91,638.65
25	Physical traded commodities, including gold		-	-	-	-
26	Assets posted as initial margin for derivative contracts and contributions to default funds of CCPs		-	-	9,007.61	7,656.47
27	NSFR derivative assets		-		8,681.78	804.71
28	NSFR derivative liabilities before deduction of variation margin posted		504.90	-	-	449.14



	Unweighted value by residual maturity					
(Rs.in Crore)		No maturity	< 6 months	6 months to < 1yr	≥ 1yr	Weighted value
29	All other assets not included in the above categories	116.86	4,761.84	9,140.43	63,428.89	82,728.33
30	Off-balance sheet items		410,116.75	195.86	835.18	17,951.28
31	Total RSF (14+15+16+24+30)					777,055.90
32	Net Stable Funding Ratio (%)					128.84%

The Group at December 31, 2021 maintained Available Stable Funding (ASF) of ₹ 1,001,159.32 crore against the RSF requirement of ₹ 777,055.90 crore.

The Available Stable Funding (ASF) is primarily driven by the total regulatory capital as per Basle III Capital Adequacy guidelines stipulated by RBI and deposits from retail customers, small business customers and non-financial corporate customers. Under the Required Stable Funding (RSF), the primary drivers are unencumbered performing loans with residual maturities of one year or more, excluding loans to financial institutions.